

1.9 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2	133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208	
1.1.1 0.32% of value of work, eg. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$320.00 P.O.A P.O.A 1.1.2 11.000 \$11.000	133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208	
1.1.2 Minimum fee of 1.1.1 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 11.00	133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208	
1.1.3 Building Services Levy, Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 S	133202 133202 133202 146210 146210 146210 146210 146210 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146210 146210 146208 133231	
1.1.4 Building Services Levy, 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 P.O.A	133202 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146210 146208 133231	
1.1.5 Building Permits Certified Class 1 and 10	133202 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146210 146208 133231	
1.2.1	133202 146210 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146210 146208	
1.2.1	133202 146210 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146210 146208	
1.2.3 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 \$ 61.65 P.O.A P.O.A 1.2.4 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 P.O.A 1.3.5 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 P.O.A 1.3.6 Building Services Levy. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$380.00 P.O.A 1.3.1 0.38% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$380.00 P.O.A 1.3.2 Building Services Levy. Win fee of \$123.30 up to value of \$45,000 P.O.A 1.3.3 Building Services Levy. 0.274% on value of work if value above \$45,000 P.O.A 1.3.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.4 Building Permits Commercial Certified Class 2-9 1.4.1 0.09% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$90.00 P.O.A 1.4.2 Minimum fee of 1.5.1 P.O.A 1.4.3 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 P.O.A 1.4.4 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 P.O.A 1.4.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.5 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works P.O.A 1.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.5 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works P.O.A 1.5.2 Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works P.O.A P.O.A 1.5.2 Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works P.O.A P.O.A 1.5.3 Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works P.O.A P.O.A 1.6.1 Building Training Levy P.O.A	146210 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146208 133231	N
1.2.4 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 P.O.A P.O.A	133202 133202 133202 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146208 133202 146210 146208	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
1.2.5 Building Permits Unauthorised Class 1 and 10	133202 133202 146210 146210 146208 133202 146210 146210 146208 133231	N N N N N N N
1.3 Building Permits Unauthorised Class 1 and 10	133202 133202 146210 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146210 146208	
1.3.1 0.38% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$360.00 P.O.A 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 123.30 \$ 110.0	133202 146210 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146208 133231	
1.3.2 Minimum fee of 1.3.1 1.3.3 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$123.30 up to value of \$45,000 1.3.4 Building Services Levy. 0.274% on value of work if value above \$45,000 1.3.5 Building Services Levy. 0.274% on value of work if value above \$45,000 1.3.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.4 Building Permits Commercial Certified Class 2-9 1.4.1 0.09% of value of work, e.g., Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$90.00 1.4.2 Minimum fee of 1.5.1 1.4.3 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 1.4.4 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 1.4.5 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 1.5 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works 1.5.1 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works 1.5.2 Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance) Inspection Fee Any additional inspection required S 350.00 \$ 400.00 Any additional inspection required Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 1.2% of the estimated value of works P.O.A P.O.A 1.5.3 Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance — Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A constructions for Occupancy Permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133202 146210 146210 146208 133202 133202 146210 146208 133231	
1.3.4 Building Services Levy. 0.274% on value of work if value above \$45,000 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 1.3.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.4 Building Permits Commercial Certified Class 2-9 1.4.1 0.09% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$90.00 P.O.A P.O.A 1.4.2 Minimum fee of 1.5.1 \$10.00 \$110.0	133202 133202 133202 146210 146210 146208	
1.4.1 Building Permits Commercial Certified Class 2-9 1.4.1 0.09% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$90.00 1.4.2 Minimum fee of 1.5.1 \$110.00 \$110.00 1.4.3 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 \$61.65 \$61.65 \$61.65 \$61.65 \$61.65 \$61.44 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 \$70.00 \$70	133202 133202 146210 146210 146208 133231	N N N N N N
1.4 Building Permits Commercial Certified Class 2-9 1.4.1	133202 133202 146210 146210 146208 133231	N N N N
1.4.1 0.09% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$90.00	133202 146210 146210 146208 133231	X
1.4.2 Minimum fee of 1.5.1 1.4.3 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 1.4.4 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 1.4.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.5 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works 1.5.1 Certificate of Design Compliance	133202 146210 146210 146208 133231	X
1.4.3 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 1.4.4 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 1.4.5 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 1.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.5 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works 1.5.1 Certificate of Design Compliance Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works 1.5.2 Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance) Inspection Fee Any additional inspection required Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 1.2% of the estimated values of works 1.5.3 Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.5 Building Training Levy 1.6 Building Training Levy 1.7 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for a dollitional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	146210 146210 146208 133231 133231	N N N
1.4.5 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6 1.5 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works 1.5.1 Certificate of Design Compliance	146208 133231 133231	N
1.5 Certification for Commercial or Unauthorised Works 1.5.1 Certificate of Design Compliance Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works 1.5.2 Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance) Inspection Fee Any additional inspection required Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 1.2% of the estimated values of works Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6 Building Training Levy 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.4 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building and temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231 133231	
1.5.1 Certificate of Design Compliance Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works P.O.A	133231	Y
Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works 1.5.2 Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance) Inspection Fee Any additional inspection required Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 1.2% of the estimated values of works Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.47) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231	Υ
1.5.2 Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance) Inspection Fee Any additional inspection required Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 1.2% of the estimated values of works Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6 Building Training Levy 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231	Y
Inspection Fee Any additional inspection required Any additional inspection required Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 1.2% of the estimated values of works Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or		
Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$600 or 1.2% of the estimated values of works 1.5.3 Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231	Υ
1.5.3 Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6 Building Training Levy 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of P.O.A 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or		Υ
1.5.3 Certificate of Construction Compliance Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required 1.6 Building Training Levy 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of P.O.A 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for anoccupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.4 Application for anoccupancy permit for an incomplete building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231	Υ
Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$600 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works Any additional inspection required \$175.00 \$175.00\$ 1.6 Building Training Levy 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40\$ 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231	'
Any additional inspection required \$ 175.00 \$ 175.00 1.6 Building Training Levy 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or		
1.6 Building Training Levy 1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of P.O.A 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231	Y
1.6.1 Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	133231	Υ
based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or		1
construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40 1.7 Applications for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates 1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	146208	N
1.7.1 Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46) 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or		<u> </u>
 1.7.2 Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47) 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or 		
 1.7.3 Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48) 1.7.4 Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or 	133202	N
basis (s.48) \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	133202	N
	133202	N
classification (s 40)		
1.7.5 Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been	133202	N
done (s.51(2)) - 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the		
relevant permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 P.O.A 1.7.6 Application for a building approval certificate for a building or an incidental structure in respect of	133202	N
1.7.6 Application for a building approval certificate for a building or an incidental structure in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s.51(3)) - 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised		
work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 P.O.A P.O.A	133202	N
1.7.7 Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (s.52(1)) \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	133202	N
1.7.8 Application for a building approval certificate for a building or an incidental structure where unauthorised work has not been done (s.52(2)) \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	133202	N
1.7.9 Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has		
effect (s.65(3)(a)) \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 140.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 400.00	133202	N Y
	133231	
1.8 Demolition Permit	122202	N.
1.8.1 Permit Fee - Flat fee \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 1.8.2 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 \$ 61.65 \$ 61.65	133202 146210	N N
1.8.3 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 P.O.A P.O.A	146208	N
1.8.4 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6		N
1.9 Other Building Fees		
1.9.1 Swimming Pool Inspection Fee - every 4 years \$ 17.00 \$ 40.00		N
1.9.2 Requested Pool Inspection Fee or Compliance Certificate (e.g., Pre-sale/purchase compliance) \$ 64.00 \$ 100.00	133204	N
NEW 1.9.3 Pool reinspection fee for non-compliant barriers when visited more than 3 times \$ - \$ 150.00 NEW 1.9.4 Compliance Inspection for New Pool \$ - \$ 110.00	133204	N N
1.9.5 Building plan searches - \$100 for 1 permit and \$10 for any additional permit \$50.00 \$100.00	133204 133204	1 ''
1.9.6 Request for certificate of design compliance – Class 1 and 10. 0.13% of value of work but not less	133204	Ν
than \$99.00	133204 133204 133204	N Y



		Description		2022 - 2023	2023 - 2024	G/L No	GST
1. BUIL	DING (C	ontinued)					
1.9	Other B	uilding Fees (Continued)					
	1.9.7	For applicant requests for inspections out of normal hours, per hour	\$	163.35	\$ 163.35	133231	Υ
	1.9.8	Application for Development Approval - Residential Design Codes Variation (R Code Variation)	\$	147.00	\$ 147.00	133215	Y
	1.9.9	Building approvals information search	\$	100.00	\$ 100.00	133209	N
	1.9.10 1.9.11	Written Building Advice for Preliminary site information Requested Inspections - Dwelling	\$	75.00 675.00	\$ 75.00 \$ 675.00	133209 133212	N N
	1.9.11	- Commercial	\$	1,175.00	\$ 675.00 \$ 1,175.00	133212	N
		- Commercial	Ψ	1,175.00	ψ 1,173.00	100212	_ IN
1.10		Returns	1 -				
	1.10.1	Supply of Building Returns – Per year – Per month	\$	206.00	\$ 206.00 \$ 24.00	133212	N
			Ф	24.00	\$ 24.00	133212	N
2. ENV	IRONME	NTAL HEALTH					
2.1	Septic T	ank					
	2.1.1	Septic Tank Fees (Single Dwellings or Single Residential Equivalent)	\$	118.00	\$ 118.00	103201	N
	2.1.2	Septic Tank Inspections	\$	118.00	\$ 118.00	103201	N
	2.1.3	Septic Tank Fees (Local Government Report Fee)	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	103201	N
2.2	Traders	/ Stall Holders					
	Mobile 1						
	2.2.1	Less than one week	\$	26.00	\$ 28.50	73205	N
	2.2.2	One week Monthly permit	\$	41.00 157.00	\$ 41.00 \$ 157.00	73205 73205	N N
	2.2.4	Annual permit	\$	254.00	\$ 300.00	73205	N
	2.2.5	Application fee	\$	111.00	\$ 111.00	73205	N
	Stationa	Tradere					
	2.2.6	ary Traders Less than one week	\$	26.00	\$ 28.50	73205	N
	2.2.7	One week	\$	41.00	\$ 45.00	73205	N
	2.2.8	Monthly permit	\$	157.00	\$ 157.00	73205	Ν
	2.2.9	Annual permit	\$	254.00	\$ 600.00	73205	Ν
	2.2.5	Application fee	\$	111.00	\$ 111.00	73205	N
	EOI Trac	der's permits - Various locations - Australind					
	2.2.10	Eco-Museum (Reserve 25203) - 1 site 30m ²	\$	1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	73205	N
	2.2.11	Christina Street (Lot 31) (Plan D027242) - 1 site 30m ²	\$	2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	73205	N
	2.2.12	Ridley Place (Crown Reserve 25441) Position 1 - 2 sites 30m ²	\$	2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	73205	Ν
	2.2.13	Ridley Place (Crown Reserve 25441) Position 2 - 2 sites 30m ²	\$	1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	73205	N
23	Offensiv	ve Trade Fees					
2.0	2.3.1	Piggeries, Saleyards and Abattoirs	\$	289.00	\$ 298.00	73205	N
2.4	General						
2.4	2.4.1	Lodging House	\$	79.00	\$ 86.50	73205	N
					, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
2.5	2.5.1	Park Building Inspection Fee Inspection Fee (0.5hr inspection, 1hr travel, processing \$25, admin \$15)	\$	132.00	\$ 144.50	73208	N
	2.5.1	inspection ree (0.51) inspection, the traver, processing \$25, admin \$15)	φ	132.00	φ 144.50	13200	IN
2.6		Disposal Dump Fees		00.00		100000	
	2.6.1	Other (per K/L)	\$	80.00	\$ 80.00	103203	N
	2.6.2 2.6.3	Liquid Waste tanker Clean out Grease trap Waste (K110)	\$	85.00 90.00	\$ 85.00 \$ 90.00	103203 103203	N N
	L		Ψ	00.00	Ψ 00.00	100200	
2.7	Food Ac		•	00.00	4 50.00	70007	
	2.7.1 2.7.2	Notification Fee Registration Fee	\$	36.00 107.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 107.00	73207 73207	N N
	2.7.3	High Risk Assessment Fee	\$	264.00	\$ 264.00	73207	N
	2.7.4	Medium Risk Assessment Fee	\$	213.00	\$ 213.00	73207	N
	2.7.5	Low Risk Assessment Fee	\$	106.00	\$ 106.00	73207	Ν
	2.7.6	Additional mobile food vehicle assessment fee	\$	102.00	\$ 102.00	73207	N
	2.7.7	Pet meat/food processing notification fee	\$	253.50	\$ 253.50	73207	N
	2.7.8	Amendment within classification assessment fee	\$	77.00	\$ 77.00 \$ 152.00	73207	N
	2.7.9	Change of classification assessment fee	Φ	152.00	\$ 152.00	73207	N
2.8	Miscella						
	2.8.1	Park & Reserves - Weddings (per hour)	\$	-	\$ 60.00		N
	2.8.2 2.8.3	Park & Reserves - Personal training/Yoga/Group Fitness (per hour) Bond - Events 5,000 people and above	\$	-	\$ 50.00		N
	2.8.4	Offensive Trades - manure works	\$	-	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 211.00		N N
	2.8.5	Liquor Control Act - Section 35	\$	-	\$ 100.00		N
	2.8.6	Application fee for Noise Exemption Reg 18	\$	-	\$ 500.00		N
	2.8.7	New Health Premise Assessment - Hairdresser, Beauty/Natural Therapy, Skin penetration	\$	-	\$ 75.00		Ν
	2.8.8	Registration B&B Accommodation	\$	-	\$ 75.00		N
	2.8.9	Public Building inspection for approval certification	\$	-	\$ 100.00	<u> </u>	N
3. WAS	TE SER	/ICES					
2.4	Reciden	itial Waste Charges					
3.1	3.1.1	Residential waste service charge for the weekly removal of one (1) 240 litre mobile 'FOGO' garbage	:				
	3.1.1	bin, fortnightly removal of one (1) 240 litre mobile 'General Waste' garbage bin, fortnightly removal of					
		one (1) 240 litre mobile 'Recycling' garbage bin and one (1) tip pass which includes four (4)					
		standard tip entries (for the disposal of domestic waste only with a vehicle listed in the light vehicle					1
		category only)	\$	370.00	\$ 390.00	101202	N



	Description		2022 - 2023	2	2023 - 2024	G/L No	GS
TE SERV	/ICES (Continued)						
Residen	tial Waste Charges (Continued)						
3.1.2	Additional waste service charge for one (1) 240 litre mobile 'FOGO' garbage bin emptied at the same	:					
	time as the standard FOGO bin collection	\$	130.00	\$	135.00	102201	Ν
3.1.3	Additional waste service charge for one (1) 240 litre mobile 'General Waste' garbage bin emptied at the same time as the standard General Waste bin collection	\$	130.00	\$	135.00	102201	N
3.1.4	Additional waste service charge for one (1) 240 litre mobile 'Recycling' garbage bin emptied at the	φ	130.00	φ	133.00	102201	IN
	same time as the standard Recycling bin collection	\$	120.00	\$	135.00	102201	Ν
3.1.5	Altered waste service charge for the change of collection frequencies for one (1) 240 litre mobile						
	'General Waste' garbage bin from fortnightly to weekly (subject to special circumstances approval - no bin included)	\$	130.00	\$	135.00	102201	N
3.1.6	Purchase of 7 litre kitchen caddie	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	101210	Υ
3.1.7	Purchase of single roll of 75 compostable bags	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	101210	Y
3.1.8	Rural waste service charge for rural properties that do not have a 240 litre mobile garbage bin service - provides one (1) tip pass which includes twenty six (26) standard tip entries (for the						
	disposal of domestic waste only with a vehicle listed in the light vehicle category only)	\$	120.00	\$	150.00	101201	Υ
	rcial or Non-Residential Waste Charges	1					
3.2.1	Commercial or Non-Residential General waste service charge for the weekly removal of one (1) 240 litre mobile 'General Waste' garbage bin only.	\$	215.00	\$	225.00	102202	Ν
3.2.2	Commercial or Non-Residential Recycling waste service charge for the fortnightly removal of one (1)		210.00	Ψ.	220.00	.02202	'
	240 litre mobile 'Recycling' garbage bin only.	\$	120.00	\$	130.00	102202	Ν
3.2.3	Commercial or Non-Residential FOGO waste service charge for the weekly removal of one (1) 240 litre mobile 'FOGO' garbage bin only (subject to approval)	\$	140.00	\$	140.00	102202	N
	ind masile 1 000 garbage simonily (ausject to approval)	ΙΦ	140.00	φ	140.00	102202	_ I\
	son Road Refuse Site						_
3.3.1	Light Vehicles - General Waste	6	25.00	φ	3F 36	100000	,
a) b)	Per car or station wagon Per utility or trailer (up to 1.8m x 1.2m)	\$	25.00 36.00	\$	25.00 36.00	102206 102206)
c)	Per large utility or trailer (up to 1.5m x 1.2m) or trailer with sides exceeding 600mm	\$	55.00	\$	55.00	102206	Ì
3.3.2	Light Vehicles - Green Waste Per car or station wagon	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	102206	,
a) b)	Per utility or trailer (up to 1.8m x 1.2m)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	102206	,
c)	Per large utility or trailer (up to 2.1m x 1.2m) or trailer with sides exceeding 600mm	\$	30.00		30.00	102206	ì
3.3.3	Other Disposals	T					
a)	Car bodies, Trailers and Small Boats	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	102206	١
b)	Bulk waste material per cubic metre including contaminated green waste	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	102206	1
c) d)	Clean Green waste per cubic metre (no logs or stumps) Clean Green waste per cubic metre (with logs or stumps)	\$	25.00 40.00	\$	25.00 40.00	102206 102206)
e)	E-Waste (Commercial, Organisations & Institutions) - per item	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	102206	,
f)	Clean Fill - Suitable for Daily Cover and Road Building per tonne	\$	-	\$	-	102206	١
g)	Degassing of white goods per item (refrigerator/freezer or the like)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	102206)
h) i)	Mattress disposal Building and Demolition Waste (no Gyprock or Timber - Max 500mm) per cubic metre	\$	30.00 10.00	\$	48.00 10.00	102206 102206	,
j)	Building and Demolition Waste (no Gyprock or Timber - Max 500mm) per cubic metre	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	102206	,
k)	Special Burial (i.e., Asbestos) (per cubic metre or part thereof)	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	102206	١
l)	Commercial cardboard disposal (per cubic metre or part thereof)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	102206	
m)	Tyres	<u> </u>	P.O.A		P.O.A	102206	<u>'</u>
3.3.4	Animal Carcass Disposal		00.00	_	22.22	100000	Ι.
a) b)	Native animals < 50kg (eg. kangaroos/possums) Small animals (less than 50kg)	\$	20.00 20.00	\$	20.00 20.00	102206 102206	,
c)	Medium animals (up to 100kg)	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	102206	١,
d)	Large animals (101 to 300kg)	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	102206	1
e)	Animals in excess of 301kg)	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	102206	<u> </u>
GER SEF	RVICES						
Dog Po 4.1.1	undage, Penalties and Fees Seizure and impounding of a dog which is registered	\$	75.00	\$	75.00	53202	ı
4.1.1	Seizure and impounding of a dog which is unregistered	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	53202	
4.1.3	Sustenance per day	\$	13.50	\$	15.00	53214	1
	Surrender of a dog	\$	75.00	\$	100.00	53219	
4.1.4	ndage, Penalties and Fees						
		\$	75.00	\$	75.00	53222	Τ
Cat Pou	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered		150.00	\$	150.00	53222	
Cat Pou 4.2.1 4.2.2	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered	\$		Ф	15.00	53223	
Cat Poul 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered Sustenance per day	\$	13.50			E2224	
Cat Poul 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered				100.00	53224	
4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3 4.2.4 Poundag	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered Sustenance per day Surrender of a cat	\$	13.50			53224	
Cat Poul 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3 4.2.4 Poundag 4.3.1	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered Sustenance per day Surrender of a cat ge Horse, mules, asses, camels, bulls, cows, boars or pigs per head	\$	13.50 75.00	\$	100.00		
Cat Pour 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3 4.2.4 Poundag 4.3.1 a)	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered Sustenance per day Surrender of a cat ge Horse, mules, asses, camels, bulls, cows, boars or pigs per head Impounded before 6pm	\$	13.50		30.00	53208	
Cat Poul 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3 4.2.4 Poundag 4.3.1	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered Sustenance per day Surrender of a cat ge Horse, mules, asses, camels, bulls, cows, boars or pigs per head	\$	13.50 75.00 27.00	\$	100.00		1
Cat Pour 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3 4.2.4 Poundar 4.3.1 a) b) c) d)	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered Sustenance per day Surrender of a cat ge Horse, mules, asses, camels, bulls, cows, boars or pigs per head Impounded before 6pm Impounded after 6pm Poundage Fees for the first 24 hours Each subsequent 24 hours or part thereof	\$ \$ \$ \$	13.50 75.00 27.00 40.00 20.50 11.50	\$ \$ \$ \$	30.00 50.00 22.00 12.00	53208 53208 53208 53208	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cat Poul 4.2.1 4.2.2 4.2.3 4.2.4 Poundag 4.3.1 a) b) c)	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered Sustenance per day Surrender of a cat ge Horse, mules, asses, camels, bulls, cows, boars or pigs per head Impounded before 6pm Impounded after 6pm Poundage Fees for the first 24 hours	\$ \$ \$ \$	13.50 75.00 27.00 40.00 20.50	\$ \$ \$ \$	30.00 50.00 22.00	53208 53208 53208	!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!



	Description		2022 - 2023	2	023 - 2024	G/L No	(
IGER SE	RVICES (Continued)						
Pounda	ge (Continued)						
4.3.2	Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, steers, heifers, calves or rams per head						
a)	Impounded before 6pm	\$	27.00	\$	30.00	53208	
b)	Impounded after 6pm	\$	40.00	\$	50.00	53208	
c)	Poundage Fee for the first 24 hours	\$	14.00	\$	15.00	53208	
d)	Each subsequent 24 hours or part thereof Sustenance for each 24 hours or part thereof	\$	7.40 7.40	\$	10.00 10.00	53208 53215	
e) f)	Transportation – Costs as incurred by Council	Ф	P.O.A	Φ	P.O.A	53210	
			1.0.7		1.0.7	30210	_
4.3.3	Wethers ,ewes, lambs and goats, per head	١.					
a)	Impounded before 6pm	\$	20.50	\$	25.00	53208	
b)	Impounded after 6pm	\$	40.00	\$	50.00	53208	
c)	Poundage Fee for the first 24 hours	\$	14.00	\$	15.00	53208	
d)	Each subsequent 24 hours or part thereof	\$	7.40	\$	10.00	53208	
e)	Sustenance for each 24 hours or part thereof	\$	7.40	\$	10.00	53215	
f)	Transportation – Costs as incurred by Council		P.O.A		P.O.A	53210	
Miscella	aneous Applications						
4.4.1	Kennel Application Fee	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	53204	
4.4.2	Cattery Application Fee	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	53204	
4.4.3	Application to keep more than the prescribed number of dogs	\$	90.00	\$	90.00	53210	
4.4.4	Dangerous Dog - Signage & Equipment – Costs as incurred by Council	_	P.O.A	_	P.O.A	53210	
4.4.5	Dangerous Dog - Annual Inspection follow up	\$	-	\$	100.00	53210	
Cat Trap	p Hire						
4.5.1	First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day	\$	3.50	\$	3.50	53210	
4.5.2	Bond for Cat Trap Hire	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	53207	
Othere	Impounds and costs						
4.6.1	Vehicle poundage – Per day	\$	9.50	\$	10.00	54205	
4.6.2	Vehicle towage – At cost, plus 10% administration fee	Ψ	P.O.A	Ψ	P.O.A	54205	
4.6.3	Shopping Trolley – Impound Fee	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	54205	
4.6.4	Shopping Trolley – Per day	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	54205	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	nage Fees		7.10	·	0.50	40500:	
4.7.1	Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week	\$	7.40	\$	8.50 25.00	105201 105201	
4.7.2	Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week	Φ	21.50	\$	25.00	105201	
Dog Reg	gistration as per the WA Dog	Act	1976 & Dog	Reg	ulations 2013		_
4.8.1	Sterilised Dog Standard fee - One Year	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	53203	
	- Three Years	\$	42.50	\$	42.50	53203	
	– Lifetime	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	53203	
	(Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee)	,		-			
	(F. 67.67.67.67.67.67.67.67.67.67.67.67.67.6						
482	Unstarilised Dog Standard foe - One Year	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	53203	
4.8.2	Unsterilised Dog Standard fee – One Year	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	53203	
4.8.2	- Three Years	\$	120.00	\$	120.00	53203	
4.8.2	– Three Years – Lifetime						
	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee)	\$	120.00 250.00	\$	120.00 250.00	53203	
Cat Reg	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A	\$ \$ Act 2	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R	\$ \$ legul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012	53203 53203	
	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee)	\$ \$ Act 2	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00	\$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00	53203 53203 53221	
Cat Reg	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat / Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50	53203 53203 53221 53221	
Cat Reg	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat / Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime	\$ \$ Act 2	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00	\$ \$ legul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00	53203 53203 53221	
Cat Reg	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat / Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50	53203 53203 53221 53221	
Cat Reg 4.9.1	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat / Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50	53203 53203 53221 53221	
Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00	53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210	
Cat Reg 4.9.1	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat // Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00	53203 53203 53221 53221 53221	
4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00	53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210	
Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00	53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210	
Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00	53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210	
2 Cat Reg 4.9.1 2 Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) qistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00	53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST	\$ \$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	s s s s s s	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$ - \$50,000 \$ 50,000 - \$50,000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development	\$ \$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	s s s s s s	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208	
Application (a) (b) (c)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 - \$500,000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000	\$ \$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	s s s s s s	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) qistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000	\$ \$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	s s s s s s	120.00 250.00 250.00 1ations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A 147.00 P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208	
D Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) gistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 - Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) Zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,0000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 Greater than \$21,500,000	\$ \$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A	s s s s s s	120.00 250.00 250.00 1ations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A 147.00 P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208	
D Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0-\$50,000 - \$50,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 - Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due,	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 - Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,00	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	\$ segul	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 - Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 lations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f) g)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 - \$500,000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 - Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A 147.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 MNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f) g)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) Zeard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$500,000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.26% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 295.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 295.00	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f) g)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,00,000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,2633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval Extractive Industry Licence Application for Development Approval - Extractive Industry	\$ \$ Act 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A 147.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 D Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 MNING Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f) g)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat A Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) pard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,000 Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$2,500,000 - \$2,500,000 Fee equal to \$1,761 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval Extractive Industry Licence Application for Development Approval - Extractive Industry If extraction has already commenced prior to application, an additional amount is due by way of	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 34,196.00 739.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 295.00	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) 5.1.2 a) b)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat / Sterilised Cat Standard fee – One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee – Costs as incurred by Council ttions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 – \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,000 – Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$50,000,000 – Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.267% for every \$1 in excess of \$50,000 \$2,500,000 - \$50,000,000 – Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 – Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval Extractive Industry Licence Application for Development Approval – Extractive Industry If extraction has already commenced prior to application, an additional amount is due by way of penalty	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 34,196.00 739.00 2,217.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 34,196.00 739.00 2,217.00	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 4.10.2 NNING Applicar 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f) g) 5.1.2 a) b) c)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat / Sterilised Cat Standard fee - One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee - Costs as incurred by Council tions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 - \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$500,000 - Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$50,000,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 - Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000 \$50,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval Extractive Industry Licence Application for Development Approval – Extractive Industry If extraction has already commenced prior to application, an additional amount is due by way of penalty Application for Extractive Industry Licence	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 34,196.00 739.00 2,217.00 852.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 1ations 2012 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 295.00 739.00 2,217.00 1,704.00	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	
O Cat Reg 4.9.1 Fire Haz 4.10.1 Applicat 5.1.1 a) b) c) d) e) f) g) h) 5.1.2 a) b)	- Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee) pistration as per the WA Cat / Sterilised Cat Standard fee – One Year - Three Years - Lifetime (Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) zard Clearing Administration Fee Contractors Fee – Costs as incurred by Council ttions Application for Development Approval Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST \$0 – \$50,000 \$50,000 - \$50,000 – Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$500,000 - \$50,000,000 – Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.267% for every \$1 in excess of \$50,000 \$2,500,000 - \$50,000,000 – Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 – Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5,000,000 Greater than \$21,500,000 If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an additional amount is due, by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval Extractive Industry Licence Application for Development Approval – Extractive Industry If extraction has already commenced prior to application, an additional amount is due by way of penalty	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 2011 & Cat R 20.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 34,196.00 739.00 2,217.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	120.00 250.00 250.00 42.50 100.00 150.00 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 34,196.00 739.00 2,217.00	53203 53203 53203 53221 53221 53221 51210 51210 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208 104208	



S.1.2 Extractive Industry Licence (Continued) Transfer of licence \$ 350.00 \$ 700.00 135201 N			Description		2022 - 2023	2	023 - 2024	G/L No	GST
Simple of timene Simple of timene Simple of the property Simple of timene Simpl	5. PLA	NNING (C	ontinued)						
S.1.3 Home Occupations		5.1.2	Extractive Industry Licence (Continued)						
Section Sect		e)		\$	350.00	\$	700.00	135201	N
a) Application for Development Approval – Homo Occupation 1 b) Arrana Rememal Free for Homo Conspiration 6 b) Arrana Rememal Free for Homo Conspiration 6 b) Arrana Rememal Free for Homo Conspiration 6 b) Reproval to be interested that specification for the particular of the provided for the particular of the particul		<u> </u>							
b) Annual Renewal Fee for Home Occupation c) c approval to be renewed the expired, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty c) c c c c c c c				φ.	222.00	φ.	222.00	404004	N.
c									
d) Fl-forne Countpation has afteredly commenced prior to application, an <u>additional</u> fee is due by way of persists and an applicable (see 5.1.6)			If approval to be renewed has expired, an additional fee is due, by way of penalty						
S.1.4 Commercial Vehicle Parking a Application for Development Approval — Commercial Vehicle Parking a Application for Development Approval — Commercial Vehicle Parking S 222.00 \$ 222.00 \$ 104201 N N O I rapproval to be renewed has expired, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty S 219.00 \$ 219.00 104201 N N O I rapproval to be renewed has expired, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty S 219.00 \$ 219.00 104201 N N O N O O O O O O		d)	If Home Occupation has already commenced prior to application, an <u>additional</u> fee is due by way of	φ.	000.00	φ.	000 00	404004	N.
S.1.4 Commercial Vehicle Parking a Application for Development Approval — Commercial Vehicle Parking b) Annual Renewal Fee for Commercial Vehicle Parking b) Annual Renewal Fee for Commercial Vehicle Parking c) d) d) d) d) d) d) d)				Ф	000.00	Ф	000.00	104201	IN
a) Application for Development Approval — Commercial Vehicle Parking b) Amusi Renewal Fee for Commercial Vehicle Parking c) If approval to be renewed has expliced, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty c) If approval to be renewed has expliced, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty d) If Commercial Vehicle Parking has sireadly commerced prior to application, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) 5.1.5 Place of Landscape Value b) If development has commercial particles and the prior to application, an <u>additional</u> amount is due b) If development has commercial particles and the prior to application, an <u>additional</u> amount is due b) Way of penalty Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) 5.1.6 Office a) Application for Change of Use or for alteration or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use, where development is got occurring b) If Change of Use or the attendation or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use, where development is got occurring b) If Change of Use or the attendation or extension or Change of Non-Conforming Use, where development is got occurring b) If Change of Use or the attendation or extension or Change of Non-Conforming Use, where development is got occurring b) If Change of Use or the attendation or extension or Change of Non-Conforming Use, where development is got occurring b) If Change of Use or the attendation or extension or Change of Non-Conforming Use, where development Approval — Building Emelope Modification 5.2 Publication 5.2 Publication 5.2 Scheme Tot. 5.2.2 Scheme Tot. 5.2.3 Scheme Tot. 5.2.3 Scheme Tot. 5.2.3 Scheme Tot. 5.2.4 Local Planning Sizelegy 5.2.4 Local Planning Sizelegy 5.2.4 Local Planning Sizelegy Scheme 5.2.3 Local Planning Sizelegy - Electronic Version 5.2.3 Local Planning Sizelegy - Electronic Version 5.2.3 Local Planning Sizelegy 5.2.4 Local Planning Sizelegy 5.2.5 Local Planning Sizelegy 5.2.6 Local Planning Sizelegy 5.2.6 Local Planning		5.1.4							
c) if approval to be renewed has expired, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty diff Commercial Vehicle Parking has already commenced prior to application, an <u>additional</u> fee is due by way of penalty Note: Albertsing dees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) 5.1.9 Place of Landscape Value a) Application for Development Approval – Place of Landscape Value b) if development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an <u>additional</u> amount is due by way of penalty Note: Albertsing dees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) 5.1.6 Other a) Application for Charge of Use or for alteration or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use, where development has go country b) Application for Charge of Use or for alteration or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use, where development is go country b) Commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty c) Advertising of Applications — Cost of Publications, plus 10% Administration fee c) Application for Development Approval — Building Envelope Modification c) Application for Development Approval — Building Envelope Modification c) S2 Publications 5.2.1 Scheme Text — Electronic Version c) S2.2.2 Scheme Text — Electronic Version c) S2.3 Local Planning Strategy c) S2.3 Local Planning Strategy c) S2.4 Local Planning Strategy c) S2.5 Charge Text c) S2.6		_		\$	222.00	\$	222.00	104201	Ν
d) If Commercial Vehicle Parking has already commenced prior to application, an <u>additional</u> fee is due by way of penalty Note. Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)		1 -							
by way of penalty S 666.00 \$ 666.00 \$ 666.00 \$ 104201 N				\$	219.00	\$	219.00	104201	N
S.1.5 Pitce of Landscape Value Displacition for Development Approval — Place of Landscape Value Displacition for Development Approval — Place of Landscape Value Displacition for Development Approval — Place of Landscape Value S. 295.00 S. 295.00 104208 N		u,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	666.00	\$	666.00	104201	N
a) Application for Development Approval – Place of Landscape Value b) Hild development has commended or been carried out prior to application, an <u>additional</u> amount is due b) way of penalty Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) S. 1.6 Other			Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)						
b) If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an <u>additional</u> amount is due by way of penalty Note. Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6) S.1.6 Other a) Application for Change of Use or for alteration or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use, where development is gol coursing (see the part of the p		5.1.5	Place of Landscape Value						
by way of penalty Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)		-		\$	295.00	\$	295.00	104208	N
Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)		b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	885.00	\$	885.00	104208	N
S.1.6 Other a Application for Charge of Use or for alteration or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use, where evelopment is got occurring in the property of the p				Ψ	005.00	Ψ	000.00	104200	14
a) Application for Change of Use or for alteration or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use, where development is got coursing b) If Change of Use or the alteration or extension or Change of Non-Conforming Use has already commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty commenced commen		516		1					
b) If Change of Use or the alteration or extension or Change of Non-Conforming Use has already commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty									
Commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty \$ 885.00 \$ 885.00 104208 N		,		\$	295.00	\$	295.00	104208	Ν
c) Advertising of Applications — Cost of Publications, plus 10% Administration fee P.O.A P.O.A 104115 N 147.00 104208 N 147.00 104209		b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	æ	995 00	¢	995.00	104209	N
Application for Development Approval – Building Envelope Modification \$ 147.00 \$ 1		c)		Ф		Ф			
S2.1 Scheme Text Scheme				\$		\$			
\$2.2 Scheme Text — Electronic Version \$3.2.00 \$3.2.00 04236 N	5.2	Publicat	ions						
\$2.3 Local Planning Strategy \$ 26.00 \$ 26.00 04236 N		_							
S2.4 Local Planning Strategy - Electronic Version \$ 13.00 \$ 13.00 104236 N									
S.2.5 Other Reports \$ 26.00 \$ 26.00 104236 N		-							
5.3.1 Fee as per r.48(3) of Planning and Development Regulations 2009 P.O.A P.O.A 104209 N.									
5.3.2 Additional fee may be applicable as per r.49 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009 P.O.A P.O.A 104203 N	5.3	Scheme	Amendments						
5.3.3 Advertising of Amendments - Cost of Publications, plus 10% Administration fee P.O.A P.O.A 104203 N									N
Structure Plans, Local Development Plans									
5.4.1 Fee as per r.49(3) of Planning and Development Regulations 2009 P.O.A Additional fee may be applicable as per r.49 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009 P.O.A P.O.A 104209 N.			•	<u> </u>	P.U.A		P.U.A	104203	N
5.4.2 Additional fee may be applicable as per r.49 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009 P.O.A P.O.A 104209 N 5.4.3 Advertising of Amendments – Cost of Publications, plus 10% Administration fee P.O.A P.O.A 104203 N 5.5 Miscellaneous Charges 5.5.1 Signage and Destination Marketing Activities P.O.A P.O.A 104203 Y 5.5.2 Issue of Planning Advice \$ 73.00 \$ 73.00 104205 Y 5.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$ 73.00 \$ 73.00 104202 Y 5.6 Provision of a Subdivision Clearance \$ 73.00 \$ 73.00 104202 N 5.6.1 Nor more than 5 lots (Per Lot) \$ 73.00 \$ 73.00 104208 N 5.6.2 More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots (Per Lot) \$ 73.90 store than 195 lots \$ 73.00 \$ 73.00 104208 N 5. ENGINEERING SERVICES \$ 7,393.00 \$ 7,393.00 7,393.00 104208 N 6.1 Storm Water Drainage Connection Fee 6.1.1 Administration and Inspection Fee for drainage connection by private contractor P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A N <td>5.4</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>D O A</td> <td></td> <td>ВОА</td> <td>104200</td> <td>N.</td>	5.4				D O A		ВОА	104200	N.
5.4.3 Advertising of Amendments — Cost of Publications, plus 10% Administration fee P.O.A P.O.A 104203 N		-							
5.5.1 Signage and Destination Marketing Activities P.O.A P.O.A T.0.4023 Y. S.5.2 Issue of Planning Advice \$73.00 \$73.00 104205 Y. S.5.3 Issue of Zoning certificate \$73.00 \$73.00 104205 Y. S.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$73.00 \$73.00 104208 N. S.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$73.00 \$73.00 104202 N. S.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$73.00 \$73.00 104202 N. S.5.6 Provision of a Subdivision Clearance S.6.1 Not more than 5 lots (Per Lot) \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per lot up to 195 lots P.O.A P.O									
5.5.1 Signage and Destination Marketing Activities P.O.A P.O.A T.0.4023 Y. S.5.2 Issue of Planning Advice \$73.00 \$73.00 104205 Y. S.5.3 Issue of Zoning certificate \$73.00 \$73.00 104205 Y. S.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$73.00 \$73.00 104208 N. S.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$73.00 \$73.00 104202 N. S.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$73.00 \$73.00 104202 N. S.5.6 Provision of a Subdivision Clearance S.6.1 Not more than 5 lots (Per Lot) \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per lot up to 195 lots P.O.A P.O	5.5	Miscella	neous Charges						
5.5.3 Issue of zoning certificate \$ 73.00 \$ 73.00 104208 N		5.5.1	Signage and Destination Marketing Activities		P.O.A				
5.5.4 Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) \$ 23.00 \$ 23.00 104202 N									
5.6.1 Not more than 5 lots (Per Lot) 5.6.2 More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots (Per Lot) \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per lot up to 195 lots 195 lots 9.6.3 More than 195 lots 195 lots \$7,393.00 \$7,393.		5.5.3 5.5.4		\$					
5.6.1 Not more than 5 lots (Per Lot) 5.6.2 More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots (Per Lot) \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per lot up to 195 lots 5.6.3 More than 195 lots 5.6.3 More than 195 lots 5.6.3 More than 195 lots 7,393.00 \$ 7,393.00 \$ 104208 N 8 7,393.00 \$ 7,393.00 \$ 104208 N 9 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 104208 N 8 7,393.00 \$ 7,393.00 \$ 104208 N 9 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 104208 N 9 P.O.A P.O.A 121204 N 10 P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 10 P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 10 P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 10 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 10 P.O.A P.O				Ψ.	20.00	Ψ	20.00	.0.202	
5.6.2 More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots (Per Lot) \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per lot up to 195 lots 5.6.3 More than 195 lots \$ 7,393.00 \$ 7,393.00 \$ 104208 N \$ 7,393.00 \$ 7,393.00 \$ 104208 N \$	5.6			\$	73.00	\$	73.00	104208	N
S.6.3 More than 195 lots \$ 7,393.00 \$ 7,393.00 104208 N			More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots (Per Lot) \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per	1		Ĭ			
6.1 Storm Water Drainage Connection Fee 6.1.1 Administration and Inspection Fee for drainage connection by private contractor P.O.A P.O.A 121204 N 6.2 Subdivision Supervision Fees 6.2.1 Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.3 Defects Liability Bond 6.3.1 Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision. P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond 6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond 6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works 6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N			•	_		_			
6.1 Storm Water Drainage Connection Fee [6.1.1 Administration and Inspection Fee for drainage connection by private contractor P.O.A P.O.A 121204 N 6.2 Subdivision Supervision Fees [6.2.1 Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.3 Defects Liability Bond [6.3.1 Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision. P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond [6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond [6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works [6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N				\$	7,393.00	\$	7,393.00	104208	N
6.1.1 Administration and Inspection Fee for drainage connection by private contractor P.O.A P.O.A 121204 N 6.2 Subdivision Supervision Fees 6.2.1 Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.3 Defects Liability Bond 6.3.1 Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision. P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond 6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond 6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works 6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.6 Other	6. ENG	INEERIN	G SERVICES						
6.2 Subdivision Supervision Fees [6.2.1 Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.3 Defects Liability Bond [6.3.1 Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision. P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond [6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond [6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works [6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.6 Other	6.1	Storm W	ater Drainage Connection Fee						
6.2.1 Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.3 Defects Liability Bond 6.3.1 Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision. P.O.A P.O.A 6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond 6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond 6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works 6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N		6.1.1	Administration and Inspection Fee for drainage connection by private contractor		P.O.A		P.O.A	121204	N
6.3 Defects Liability Bond [6.3.1 Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision. P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond 6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond 6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works 6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.6 Other	6.2	Subdivis							
6.3.1 Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision. P.O.A P.O.A 6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond 6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond 6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works 6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P		6.2.1	Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work		P.O.A		P.O.A	120208	N
6.4 Landscape Maintenance Bond [6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A 6.5 Outstanding Works Bond 6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works P.O.A P.O.A Y.O.A 6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N.O.A 6.6 Other	6.3								
6.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A Contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.		6.3.1	Defects Liability Bond at 5% of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision.	<u> </u>	P.O.A		P.O.A		
6.5 Outstanding Works Bond 6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works 6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.6 Other	6.4								
6.5.1 25% surcharge be placed on the value of all outstanding works P.O.A P.O.		6.4.1	Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works		P.O.A		P.O.A		Щ
6.5.2 A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A P.O.A 120208 N 6.6 Other	6.5								
6.6 Other								120200	
		0.5.2	A non refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council	<u> </u>	P.U.A	<u> </u>	P.U.A	120208	IN
	6.6	Other							
			Sale of standpipe water		P.O.A		P.O.A	135204	



		Description		2022 - 2023	2023	3 - 2024	G/L No	GST
7. COR	RPORATE	SERVICES			LUZ		- G/E NO	301
7.1	Photoco							
	7.1.1 7.1.2	A4 Paper (per copy) A3 Paper (per copy)	\$	1.00 2.00	\$	1.00 2.00	45203 45203	Y
	7.1.3	A1 Large Plan Copying (per copy)	\$	7.00	\$	7.00	45203	Ϋ́
	7.1.4	A2 Small Plan Copying (per copy)	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	45203	Υ
	7.1.5	A0 Large Plan Copying (per copy)	\$ \$	14.00	\$ \$	14.00	45203	Y
7.0	7.1.6	Binding Charge	Φ	2.50	Ф	2.50	45203	1 1
1.2	7.2.1	and Agendas Minutes – one (1) year subscription	\$	380.00	\$	400.00	45204	N
	7.2.2	Agendas – one (1) year Subscription	\$	380.00	\$	400.00	45204	Ν
	7.2.3	Single copies per month	\$	50.00	\$	55.00	45204	N
7.3	Electora		Ι φ	75.00	Φ.	00.00	45004	LN
l	7.3.1	District of Shire Of Harvey	\$	75.00	\$	80.00	45204	N
7.4	7.4.1	earch Fees (Not to be used for commercial purposes) Up to 5 Properties	\$	16.00	\$	20.00	45202	N
	7.4.2	6 to 20 Properties	\$	55.00	\$	60.00	45202	N
	7.4.3	20 or More Properties (Minimum of \$60 then \$1.50 per additional Property)	\$	55.00	\$	60.00	45202	N
	7.4.4	Whole Shire (Government Departments only)	\$	160.00	\$	170.00	45202	N
7.5	Rates Fe		1 *	00.00	Φ.	05.55	0.40::	
	7.5.1 7.5.2	Direct Debit Establishment Fee Direct Debit Dishonour Fee	\$	20.00 10.00	\$	25.00 15.00	31211 31211	N N
	7.5.2	Time Payments Annual Management Fee	\$	50.00	\$	55.00	31211	N
	7.5.4	Time Payments – Late Payment Fee	\$	20.00	\$	25.00	31211	N
	7.5.5	Rates Instalment Fees – 2 Instalments	\$	6.00	\$	10.00	31211	N
	7.5.6 7.5.7	Rates Instalment Fees – 4 Instalments Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions)	\$	18.00 90.00	\$	30.00 120.00	31211 104202	N N
NEW	7.5.8	Debt Recovery Fee (Recovery Agency / Legal Firm)	\$	-	Ψ	At Cost	45106	N
NEW	7.5.9	Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per						
NFW	7.5.10	application) Late Payment Interest Rate	\$	-	\$	80.00 7%	31203 31203	N N
			ĮΨ			170	01200	
7.6	7.6.1	tration Sundry Debtors/FER Fees Administration Fee – Dishonoured Payment	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	31211	N
	7.6.2	Fines Enforcement – Final Demand Fee	*	P.O.A	*	P.O.A	45201	N
	7.6.3	Fines Enforcement – Preparation of Enforcement Certificate		P.O.A		P.O.A	45201	N
	7.6.4	Fines Enforcement – Registration of Infringement Notice		P.O.A		P.O.A	45201	N
7.7		Self Supporting						
	7.7.1 7.7.2	Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) Service Fee - Per Repayment	\$	1,000.00 70.00	\$ \$	1,000.00 70.00	45209 45209	Y
		Convice 1 66 To Tropaymone	ĮΨ	70.00	Ψ	70.00	10200	
7.8		n of Information (Refer Freedom of Information Regulations)	Ι φ	20.00	Φ.	20.00	45000	LN
	7.8.1 7.8.2	Application Fee Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour	\$	30.00 30.00	\$	30.00 30.00	45220 45220	N N
	7.8.3	Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	45220	N
	7.8.4	Photocopying Charge – Per Hour	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	45220	N
	7.8.5	Per copy Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost	\$	0.20 P.O.A	\$	0.20 P.O.A	45220 45220	N N
	7.8.6	Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs		P.O.A		P.O.A	45220	N
7.0	Shire of	Harvey Number Plates						
1.9	7.9.1	Sale of Number plates	\$	335.00	\$	335.00	132207	Υ
0.054	ETERNA							
8. CEM	IETERY F	EES TOTAL TO						
8.1	General							
	8.1.1	Reservation of specific site (Non-refundable)	\$	275.00	\$	280.00		Y N
	8.1.2 8.1.3	Ordinary land for grave 2.4m x 1.2m – Grant of Right of Burial Internment of an adult in a grave any depth to 2.1m deep, including registration fee and use of	\$	990.00 1,125.00		1,040.00 1,180.00		IN
		number plate		.,0.00	*	.,		Υ
	8.1.4	For internment of a child, under the age of seven (7) in grave any depth to 2.1m deep including	\$	425.00	\$	450.00		Υ
	8.1.5	registration fee and use of number plate. Internment of a stillborn child	\$	315.00	\$	330.00		Υ
	8.1.6	For internment of a stillborn child	\$	265.00	\$	280.00		Ϋ́
	8.1.7	Bronze plaque for grave other than niche wall or rose garden	1	P.O.A		P.O.A		Y
	0 4 0	Re-opening an ordinary grave;	φ.	1 405 00	r.	1 100 00		
	8.1.8 8.1.9	Each internment of an adult Each internment of a child under seven (7) years	\$	1,125.00 425.00	\$ \$	1,180.00 450.00		Y
	8.1.10	Each internment of a stillborn child	\$	315.00		330.00	<u> </u>	Y
8.2	Extra Fe	es		-				
3.2	8.2.1	Internment without due notice	\$	315.00	\$	350.00		Υ
	8.2.2	Internment not in usual hours	\$	325.00	\$	350.00		Y
	8.2.3 8.2.4	Internment on a Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday Application Fee for exhumation permit	\$	550.00 1,500.00	\$ \$	600.00 1,575.00		Y N
	0.2.4	Approation i de loi exhumation permit	ĮΨ	1,000.00	Ψ	1,070.00	1	IN



		Description		2022 - 2023	2	2023 - 2024	G/L No	GST
8. CEM	ETERY F	EES (Continued)						
83	Miscella	neous Charges						
	8.3.1	Funeral Director's Annual Licence Fee	\$	225.00	\$	230.00	106211	N
	8.3.2	Single Funeral Permit (Funeral Director's Only)	\$	109.00	\$	115.00		Ν
	8.3.3	Single Funeral Permit (other than Funeral Director's)	\$	425.00	\$	450.00		N
	8.3.4	Monumental Mason's Annual Fee	\$	215.00	\$	230.00		N
	8.3.5	Single Monument Permit (Monumental Masons only)	\$	109.00	\$	115.00		N
	8.3.6 8.3.7	Permit to erect a headstone/kerbing Copy of Local Laws	\$	109.00 26.50	\$	115.00 28.00		N N
	8.3.8	Copy of Count of Right of Burial	\$	26.50	\$	28.00		N
	8.3.9	Renewal of Grant of Right of Burial (this was a staged increase to bring in line with Right of Burial	Ψ	20.00	Ψ	20.00		'`
	0.0.0	Costs at 8.1.2)	\$	990.00	\$	1,040.00		N
	8.3.10	Refund of unexpired Grant of Right of Burial not to exceed the amount originally paid, less an						
		administrative fee		P.O.A		P.O.A		N
	DISPOS	AL OF ASHES						
8.4	Niche W							
	8.4.1	Reservation for placement	\$	90.00	\$	95.00	106210	Υ
	8.4.2	Placement in single niche including bronze plaque and standard inscription	\$	525.00	\$	575.00	106210	Υ
	8.4.3	Placement in double niche including bronze plaque and standard inscription	\$	630.00	\$	690.00	106210	Υ
	8.4.4	Second inscription	\$	400.00	\$	420.00	106210	Y
	8.4.5	Standard niche wall vase – Omega Vase	\$	120.00	\$	132.00	106210	Y
	8.4.6	Additional Text Line	Φ	42.00	Φ	44.00	106210	Υ
		I Garden of Remembrance						
	8.5.1	Reservation for internment	\$	90.00	\$	95.00	106210	Y
	8.5.2	Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm	\$	525.00	\$	575.00	106210	Υ
9. HALI	LS A <u>ND</u> F	RECREATIONAL GROUNDS						
0.4	RSL Hall	Harvoy						
	9.1.1	Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows – Per Hour	\$	58.00	\$	63.50	111216	Υ
	9.1.2	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	35.00	\$	38.50	111216	Y
		- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$	58.50	\$	64.50	111216	Y
	9.1.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	28.00	\$	30.50	111216	Υ
		 Outside Organisations – Per Hour 	\$	42.00	\$	46.00	111216	Υ
	9.1.4	Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$	25.00	111216	Υ
	0.4.5	- With food or drink - Per Hour	\$	26.00	\$	28.50	111216	Y
	9.1.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour – Children to 17 Years – Per Hour	\$	23.00 13.50	\$	25.00 14.50	111216 111216	Y
	9.1.6	Occasional Child Care	\$	6.50	\$	7.50	111216	Y
	9.1.7	Playgroup (per session)	\$	9.50	\$	10.00	111216	Y
	9.1.8	Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$	48.00	111216	Y
	9.1.9	Decorating 25% of hourly rate		P.O.A		P.O.A	111216	Υ
		BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	111205	N
l		BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	111205	N
9.2	Binning	up Hall						
	9.2.1	Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows - Per Hour	\$	58.00	\$	63.50	111212	Υ
	9.2.2	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	35.00	\$	38.50	111212	Υ
		- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$	58.50	\$	64.50	111212	Y
	9.2.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour – Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	28.00	\$	30.50	111212	Y
	9.2.4	Outside Organisations – Per Hour Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$	42.00 23.00	\$	46.00 25.00	111212 111212	Y
	3.2.4	- With food or drink - Per Hour	\$	26.00		28.50	111212	Ý
	9.2.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$	25.00	111212	Y
	-	- Children to 17 Years - Per Hour	\$	13.50	\$	14.50	111212	
	9.2.6	Occasional Child Care	\$	6.50	\$	7.50	111212	Υ
	9.2.7	Playgroup (per session)	\$	9.50	\$	10.00	111212	
	9.2.8	Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$	48.00	111212	Υ
	9.2.9	Decorating 25% of hourly rate POND to be poid as all the above accessions, with alcohol approval.	φ	P.O.A	φ	P.O.A	111212	N.
		BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00 500.00	\$	1,000.00 500.00	111205 111205	N N
			Ψ	500.00	Ψ	500.00	111200	. 14
		ck Community Recreation Centre	Α.	400.50	Φ.	400.50	110001	- V
	9.3.1	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Outside Organisations	\$	469.50 615.00	\$	492.50 645.00	113221 113221	Y
		Decorating – Per Hour	\$	9.50	\$	10.00	113221	Y
	9.3.2	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations	\$	240.00	\$	264.00	113221	Y
		- Outside Organisations	\$	398.50	\$	418.50	113221	Y
		Decorating/Rehearsals – Per Hour	\$	13.50	\$	14.50	113221	Υ
	9.3.3	Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$	25.00	113221	Υ
		– With food or drink Per Hour	\$	26.00	\$	28.50	113221	Y
	9.3.4	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$	37.50	\$	25.00	113221	Y
	025	- Children to 17 Years - Per Hour	\$	26.00	\$	14.50	113221	Y
	9.3.5 9.3.6	Hire of Kitchen Meeting Room a) With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	44.00 26.50	\$	48.00 29.50	113221 113221	Y
	3.3.0	- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$	32.50	\$	29.50 35.50	113221	Y
		b) Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	13.00	\$	14.00	113221	Y
		Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	15.00	\$	16.50	113221	Ý
		c) Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$	10.00	\$	11.00	113221	Ý
		- With food or drink – Per Hour	\$	12.00	\$	13.00	113221	Υ
-	_			_			_	



I C AND	Description RECREATIONAL GROUNDS (Continued)		2022 - 2023	:	2023 - 2024	G/L No	
	rick Community Recreation Centre (Continued)						
0.0.0	Marking Pages d) Conding and Tator Course. Adulta Daylland	I e	40.00	Ιφ	44.00	442004	_
9.3.6	<u>Meeting Room</u> d) Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour - Children to 17 Years – Per Hour	\$	10.00 9.00	\$	11.00 10.00	113221 113221	
	e) Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$	48.00	113221	
	BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	111205	
	BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	111205	
NOTE:	Night time use of centre – Minimum Charge (1) one to five hour period – hourly rate	Ι Ψ	000.00	Ψ	000.00	111200	
	- Over 5 hour period - 1.5 x hourly rate						
<u> </u>	·	-					_
9.4.1	Town Hall Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows – Per Hour	\$	69.50	\$	95.50	111211	_
9.4.2	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	45.00	\$	50.50	111211	
3.4.2	Outside Organisations – Per Hour Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	68.50	\$	98.50	111211	
9.4.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	32.00	\$	35.00	111211	
0.4.0	- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$	49.50	\$	64.00	111211	
9.4.4	Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$	25.00	111211	
	– With food or drink – Per Hour	\$	31.00	\$	34.00	111211	
9.4.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$	25.00	111211	
	– Children to 17 Years – Per Hour	\$	13.50	\$	14.50	111211	
9.4.6	Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$	48.00	111211	
9.4.7	Decorating 25% of hourly rate	'	P.O.A		P.O.A	111211	
9.4.8	Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates		P.O.A		P.O.A	111211	
	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	111205	,
	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	111205	i
9.5.1	rick Hall Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows – Per Hour	\$	69.50	\$	95.50	111214	_
9.5.1	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	45.00	\$	50.50	111214	
5.5.∠	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$			98.50	111214	
	- Outside Organisations - Per Hour		68.50	\$			
9.5.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	32.00	\$	35.00	111214	
	- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$	49.50	\$	64.00	111214	
9.5.4	Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$	25.00	111214	
	 With food or drink – Per Hour 	\$	31.00	\$	34.00	111214	,
9.5.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$	25.00	111214	
	 Children to 17 Years – Per Hour 	\$	13.50	\$	14.50	111214	
9.5.6	Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$	48.00	111214	
9.5.7	Decorating 25% of hourly rate		P.O.A		P.O.A	111214	
9.5.8	Lessor Halls – 50% of normal hourly rates		P.O.A		P.O.A	111214	
	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	111205	
	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	111205	۷
	Recreational Ground						
9.6.1	Use of all Ovals, Lights and Amenities – Day rate to 6.00pm	\$	332.00	\$	340.00	114202	
	 Night rate after 6.00pm 	\$	479.50	\$	491.00	114202	
	 Per Hour rate to 6pm 	\$	51.00	\$	53.50	114202	
	– Per Hour rate after 6pm	\$	61.50	\$	64.50	114202	
9.6.2	Use of all Ovals and Lights Only – Day rate to 6.00pm	\$	201.50	\$	206.00	114202	
	 Night rate after 6.00 pm 	\$	314.50	\$	322.00	114202	
	 Per Hour rate to 6pm 	\$	36.00	\$	37.50	114202	
	 Per Hour rate after 6pm 	\$	46.00	\$	48.00	114202	
9.6.3	Use of Ovals Only (per day)	\$	205.50	\$	210.00	114202	
9.6.4	Agricultural Societies - Responsible for Power Consumption Only		P.O.A		P.O.A	114202	
9.6.5	Schools, PCYC, Volunteer Fire Brigades – No Charge for Day Time Use		No Charge		No Charge	114202	
	- Night Use (50% of normal charges)	١.	P.O.A		P.O.A	114202	
9.6.6	Food Stalls and Kiosks – Local Organisations	\$	52.00	\$	52.00	114202	
	- Outside Organisations	\$	103.50	\$	103.50	114202	
9.6.7	Circus – Charge per day	\$	350.00	\$	367.50	114202	
	- Bond	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	114202	
9.6.8	South West Football league (Inc.) & Peel Football League (Inc.) - \$150 per qualifying game or 15%		D 0 4		D 0 4	444000	
9.6.9	of home game gate takings, which ever is the lessor. Caravan Clubs (per vehicle per night)	\$	P.O.A 7.50	\$	P.O.A 14.00	114202 114202	
3.0.3	Caravari Ciubs (per veriicie per riigrit)	φ	7.50	φ	14.00	114202	-
	rick Recreational Ground						_
9.7.1	Use of all Ovals, Lights and Amenities – Day rate to 6.00pm	\$	331.50	\$	340.00	114204	
	- Night rate after 6.00pm	\$	479.00	\$	491.00	114204	
1	– Per Hour rate to 6pm	\$	50.50	\$	53.00	114204	
0.7.0	– Per Hour rate after 6pm	\$	61.00	\$	64.50	114204	
9.7.2	Use of all Ovals and Lights Only – Day rate to 6.00pm	\$	201.50	\$	206.00	114204	
	Night rate after 6.00 pm Part Hayrage to the Court.	\$	314.50	\$	322.00	114204	
	– Per Hour rate to 6pm	\$	36.00	\$	37.50	114204	
0.7.0	– Per Hour rate after 6pm	\$	46.00	\$	48.00	114204	
9.7.3	Use of Ovals Only (per day)	\$	205.50	\$	210.00	114204	
9.7.4	Agricultural Societies – Responsible for Power Consumption Only		P.O.A		P.O.A	114204	
9.7.5	Schools, PCYC, Volunteer Fire Brigades – No Charge for Day Time Use		No Charge		No Charge	114204	
	– Night Use (50% of normal charges)	_	P.O.A	_	P.O.A	114204	
		. C	52.00	\$	52.00	114204	
9.7.6	Food Stalls and Kiosks – Local Organisations – Outside Organisations	\$	103.50	\$		114204	



		Description		2022 - 2023	2023 - 2024	G/L No	GST
9. HAL	LS AND F	RECREATIONAL GROUNDS (Continued)					
9.7		ck Recreational Ground (Continued)	Γ	250.50	¢ 207.50	144004	LV
	9.7.7 9.7.8	Circus –Charge per day South West Football league (Inc.) & Peel Football League (Inc.) - \$150 per qualifying game or 15%	\$	350.50	\$ 367.50	114204	Y
	0.1.10	of home game gate takings, which ever is the lessor.		P.O.A	P.O.A	114204	Υ
	9.7.9	Caravan Clubs (per vehicle per night)	\$	7.50	\$ 14.00	114204	Υ
		NOTE: Costs associated with use of lights at Brunswick to be negotiated with Harvey Brunswick Leschenault Football Club					
	Waste as					I.	1
9.8	Yarloop 9.8.1	Pavilion Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows – Per Hour	\$	58.00	\$ 63.50	113220	ΙΥ
	9.8.2	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	35.00	\$ 38.50	113220	Ý
		– Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	58.00	\$ 64.50	113220	Y
	9.8.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour – Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	28.00 42.00	\$ 30.50 \$ 46.00	113220 113220	Y
	9.8.4	Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$ 25.00	113220	Ý
		With food or drink – Per Hour	\$	26.00	\$ 28.50	113220	Υ
	9.8.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$ 25.00	113220	Y
	9.8.6	- Children to 17 Years - Per Hour Playgroup (per session)	\$ \$	13.50 9.50	\$ 14.50 \$ 10.00	113220 113220	Y
	9.8.7	Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$ 48.00	113220	Y
	9.8.8	Decorating 25% of relevant hourly rate		P.O.A	P.O.A		Υ
	9.8.9	Caravan Clubs – Recreation Ground (per vehicle per night)	\$	7.50	\$ 14.00	113220	Y
		BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00 500.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 500.00	111205 111205	N N
	A t I'.		Ψ.	000.00	Ψ 000.00	200	
9.9	Australii 9.9.1	nd Hall and Community Centre Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows – Per Hour	\$	95.50	\$ 95.50	111215	ΙΥ
	9.9.2	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	69.50	\$ 50.50	111215	Ϋ́
		- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$	98.50	\$ 98.50	111215	Y
	9.9.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	44.00 58.50	\$ 35.00 \$ 64.00	111215 111215	Y
	9.9.4	 Outside Organisations – Per Hour Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour 	\$	23.00	\$ 25.00	111215	Y
		– With food or drink – Per Hour	\$	32.00	\$ 34.00	111215	Y
	9.9.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$ 25.00	111215	Y
	9.9.6	- Children to 17 Years - Per Hour Hire of Supper Room	\$	13.50 35.00	\$ 14.50 \$ 38.50	111215 111215	Y
	9.9.7	Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$ 48.00		Ÿ
	9.9.8	Decorating 25% of relevant hourly rate		P.O.A	P.O.A		Υ
		BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$ \$	1,000.00 500.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 500.00	111205 111205	N N
	9.9.9	Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour	\$	7.00	\$ 500.00	111205	Y
9 10		Course (Stanton Park)			•		
3.10	9.10.1	Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	27.50	\$ 29.50	111208	Υ
	9.10.2	Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	41.50	\$ 45.00		Υ
	9.10.3	Meetings or Seminars – Half Day	\$	64.50	\$ 70.00 \$ 110.00	111208 111208	Y
		 Full Day BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. 	\$	102.50 1,000.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 1,000.00	111206	N
		BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00	111205	N
	9.10.4	South West Horse Trials Association – Saturday – Flat Rate	\$	422.50	\$ 464.00	111208	Y
		– Sunday – Per Hour – Key Deposit	\$	19.50 59.50	\$ 21.00 \$ 65.00	111208 111205	Y N
	9.10.5	Harvey Scouts No Charge		Charge	No Charge	111203	14
	9.10.6	Harvey Field & Game Association - Per Use	\$	51.50		111208	Υ
0.44	Doolond	o Hall					
5.11	Roeland 9.11.1	s Hall Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows – Per Hour	\$	58.50	\$ 63.50	111213	Υ
	9.11.2	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$	35.00	\$ 38.50	111213	Υ
	0.44.0	- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$	58.00	\$ 64.50	111213	Y
	9.11.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour – Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	28.00 42.00	\$ 30.50 \$ 46.00	111213 111213	Y
	9.11.4	Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$ 25.00	111213	Y
		With food or drink – Per Hour	\$	26.00	\$ 28.50	111213	Υ
	9.11.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$	23.00	\$ 25.00		Y
	9.11.6	- Children to 17 Years - Per Hour Hire of Kitchen	\$	13.50 44.00	\$ 14.50 \$ 48.00	111213 111213	Y
	3	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	111213	N
		BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00	111205	N
0.40	Gibbo D	nol Amphitheatra					
9.12	9.12.1	bol Amphitheatre Local Community Organisations/School Groups/Non-Profit Groups	Nο	Charge	No Charge		
	9.12.2	General Public – Per Event	\$	150.00	\$ 165.00	132209	Υ
	9.12.3	Electricity required – Per Event	\$	55.00	\$ 60.00	132209	Υ
	9.12.4	Private Functions – Wedding Ceremonies/Receptions	\$	200.00	\$ 220.00	132209	
		Business FunctionsProfessional/Commercial Groups	\$	320.00 180.00	\$ 330.00 \$ 190.00	132209 132209	Y
		Plus for each hour or part thereof after 6pm for Professional/Commercial Group		42.00	\$ 46.00	132209	Ϋ́
	9.12.5	BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions.	\$	200.00	\$ 200.00	111205	N



	Description		2022 - 2023	2023 - 2024	G/L No
LS AND F	RECREATIONAL GROUNDS (Continued)				
Benger I			50.50		111010
9.13.1	Entrepreneurial Travelling or Live Shows – Per Hour	\$		\$ 63.50	111219
9.13.2	With Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$		\$ 38.50	111219
	- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$		\$ 64.50	111219
9.13.3	Without Alcohol – Local Organisations – Per Hour	\$		\$ 30.50	111219
	- Outside Organisations - Per Hour	\$		\$ 46.00	111219
9.13.4	Meetings or Seminars etc. – No food or drink – Per Hour	\$		\$ 25.00	111219
	 With food or drink – Per Hour 	\$		\$ 28.50	111219
9.13.5	Sporting and Tutor Groups – Adults – Per Hour	\$		\$ 25.00	111219
	 Children to 17 Years – Per Hour 	\$		\$ 14.50	111219
9.13.6	Hire of Kitchen	\$	44.00	\$ 48.00	111219
	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	111205
	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00	111205
Stirling (9.14.1	Cottage Garden Hire of Stirling Cottage Garden – Per Hour	1\$	55.00	\$ 60.00	132210
	ž ž	Ι Ψ	55.00	\$ 00.00	132210
	JLT LEISURE CENTRE on & Events - The Chief Executive Officer (or the Chief Executive Officers delegated repr	esentative) is ne	rmitted to ame	and fees for speci	al promoti
	es for special events.	esemanve) is pe	iiiiiiiieu io airie	ind lees for speci	ai promoti
-	·	ioo for ooob now	mant missad is	¢140E	
e: Payment	ts made fortnightly by Direct Debit, incur aninitial Establishment Fee of \$12. A dishonour t	ee for each payi	ment missea is	\$ \$14.95.	
Gymnasi	ium/ Group Fitness				
10.1.1	Gym Casual Use	\$	19.60	\$ 20.20	
10.1.2	Group Fitness Casual Use per class	\$		\$ 20.20	
10.1.3	10 Visit pass (Gym or Group fitness class only)	\$		\$ 176.00	1
10.1.4	5 Visit pass (Gym or Group fitness class only)	\$		\$ 96.00	
10.1.4		\$		\$ 24.20	
-	Aqua & Gym Casual Use				1
10.1.6	Personal Training (one to one) – 1 session	\$		\$ 71.00	1
10.1.7	Personal Training (one to one) – 1 session – Member	\$		\$ 65.00	
10.1.8	Personal Training (one to one) – 5 sessions	\$		\$ 351.00	
10.1.9	Personal Training (one to one) – 5 sessions – Member	\$		\$ 305.00	
10.1.10	Personal Training (one to one) – 10 sessions	\$		\$ 635.00	
10.1.11	Personal Training (one to one) – 10 sessions – Member	\$		\$ 580.00	1
10.1.12	Personal Training (one to one) – 20 sessions	\$	1,132.20	\$ 1,140.00	
	Personal Training (one to one) – 20 sessions – Member	\$		\$ 1,035.00	
	Express fit (half hour) – 1 session	\$		\$ 50.00	1
	Express fit (half hour) – 1 session – Member	\$		\$ 45.00	1
	Express fit (half hour) – 1 sessions Express fit (half hour) – 5 sessions	\$		\$ 237.50	
	Express fit (half hour) – 5 sessions – Member	\$		\$ 212.50	1
	Express fit (half hour) – 10 sessions	\$		\$ 450.00	
	Express fit (half hour) – 10 sessions – Member	\$		\$ 400.00	
	Express fit (half hour) – 20 sessions	\$		\$ 800.00	
10.1.21	Express fit (half hour) – 20 sessions – Member	\$	728.30	\$ 700.00	
	Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 1 session	\$	41.80	\$ 43.00	
10.1.23		\$		\$ 37.00	
	Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 5 sessions	\$		\$ 185.00	
10.1.25		\$		\$ 166.50	
10.1.26	. ,				
	Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 10 sessions	\$		\$ 335.00	
10.1.27	. ,	\$		\$ 310.00	
10.1.28	Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 20 sessions	\$		\$ 640.00	
10.1.29	Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 20 sessions – Member	\$		\$ 576.00	
10.1.30	Living Legends exercise session	\$	13.30	\$ 14.00	1
	Living Legends assessment	\$		\$ 61.00	1
	Gym appraisal	\$		\$ 105.00	1
	Membership suspension	\$		\$ 23.00	1
10.1.34		\$		\$ 306.00	1
	Membership Cancellation Relocation	\$			1
					1
1	Youth Fitness (Terminator) (10 sessions)	\$		\$ 120.00	
10.1.37	Adult Entry (Eligible to Shire residents 80 years and above)		No Charge	No Charge	<u> </u>
	ships (Aquatic) - Individual embership provides use of swimming pool/spa, steam room and aqua fit classes				
10.2.1	3 Months – Pre-paid	\$	285.60	\$ 294.00	
10.2.1	6 Months – Pre-paid	\$		\$ 478.00	
10.2.3	12 Months – Pre-paid	\$		\$ 772.00	
10.2.4	6 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$		\$ 43.05	
10.2.5	12 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$		\$ 35.22	
10.2.6	18 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$	33.70	\$ 33.06	
Members	ships (Aquatic) - Family				
10.3.1	12 Months – Pre-paid		1,881.90	\$ 1,882.00	
10.3.2	12 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$		\$ 83.20	
10.3.3	18 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$	72.40	\$ 74.40	<u> </u>
	ships (Two Option) - Individual (includes squash) embership provides for two options from - gym, group fitness, & aquatics. Includes squash				
10.4.1	3 Months – Pre-paid		306.00	\$ 310.00	
10.4.1	6 Months – Pre-paid	\$		\$ 527.00	
110.4.2					
	12 Months – Pre-paid	\$	810.90	\$ 843.00	ĺ
10.4.3					
10.4.3 10.4.4	6 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$		\$ 45.21	
10.4.3				\$ 45.21 \$ 37.49	



		Description	2022 - 2023	2023 - 2024	G/L No GST
10. LES	CHENAL	LT LEISURE CENTRE (Continued)			
10.5		ships Group Fitness Class only - Individual mbership provides use of dry group fitness classes			
	10.5.1	3 Months – Pre-paid	\$ 285.60	\$ 294.00	Y
	10.5.2	6 Months – Pre-paid	\$ 464.10	\$ 478.00	Y
	10.5.3 10.5.4	12 Months – Pre-paid 6 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 749.70 \$ 41.80	\$ 772.00 \$ 43.05	Y
	10.5.5	12 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 34.20	\$ 35.22	Ϋ́
	10.5.6	18 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 32.10	\$ 33.06	Y
10.6	Members	ships Gym Only - Individual			
		mbership provides use of gym, program and appraisal			
	10.6.1	3 Months – Pre-paid	\$ 295.80	\$ 310.00	Y
	10.6.2 10.6.3	6 Months – Pre-paid	\$ 469.20 \$ 754.80	\$ 485.00 \$ 777.00	Y
	10.6.3	12 Months – Pre-paid 6 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 754.80 \$ 42.90	\$ 777.00 \$ 44.20	Y
	10.6.5	12 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 35.70	\$ 36.77	Ý
	10.6.6	18 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 33.70	\$ 34.71	Y
10.7		ships (Full) - Individual			
ı		mbership provides use of all facilities (gym, pool, spa, steam, squash and group fitness program)	A 007.00	404.00	
	10.7.1 10.7.2	3 Months – Pre-paid 6 Months – Pre-paid	\$ 387.60 \$ 601.80	\$ 401.00 \$ 620.00	Y
	10.7.2	12 Months – Pre-paid	\$ 936.40	\$ 964.00	Y
	10.7.4	6 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 54.10	\$ 55.70	Y
	10.7.5	12 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 40.80	\$ 42.02	Y
	10.7.6	18 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit	\$ 38.60	\$ 39.75	Y
10.8		ships Flexi - No lock-in contract d fortnightly by Direct Debit, plus Establishment Fee of \$40			
	10.8.1	One Option – Choose one of the following; Group Fitness, Gym or Aquatics	\$ 40.00	\$ 41.20	Y
	10.8.2	Two Option – Choose two of the following options; Group Fitness, Gym or Aquatics	\$ 44.00	\$ 45.32	Y
	10.8.3	Full Option – Group Fitness, Gym, & Aquatics	\$ 50.00	\$ 51.50	Y
	Members				
	10.9.1	Concessional Membership - RAC, Health Care Card, Seniors, Corporate	Minus 10%	Minus 10%	Y
		Note: Corporate only available as a full membership and only to a group of 5 or more, all of whom join at the same time.			
	10.9.2	Rehabilitation Membership - Allows physio to attend with client	Plus 25%	Plus 25%	Y
	10.9.3	Special Promotional Membership - Open day, 12 week challenge, 12 and 18 month memberships	Minus 20%	Minus 20%	Y
	10.9.4	Under 16 years aquatic membership	Minus 25%	Minus 25%	Y
	IC ENTR				
10.10	Aquatic A		¢ 7.10	¢ 7.20	
	10.10.1 10.10.2	Casual Entry Adult Swim 10 Visit Pass	\$ 7.10 \$ 64.80	\$ 7.20 \$ 66.00	Y
	10.10.2	Concession Swim	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.50	Ý
	10.10.4	Concession Swim 10 Visit Pass	\$ 57.30	\$ 59.00	Y
		Child under 5 (free with a paying adult)	No Charge	No Charge	
		Child 5 –16 years	\$ 4.70	\$ 4.90	Y
	10.10.7	Child 5 –16 years 10 Visit Pass Family (1 Adult & 3 children or 2 Adults & 2 children)	\$ 42.90 \$ 17.40	\$ 44.00 \$ 18.00	Y
		School Age Groups (School Hours only)	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.60	Ϋ́
		Lane Hire	\$ 18.40	\$ 18.90	Y
		Aqua Class	\$ 12.50	\$ 13.00	Y
		In Term swimming – Terms 1,2,3 & 4	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.70	Y
		Ed Dept. Vacation Swimming Entry Fee Community and Club Lane Hire Fee per hour	\$ 4.50 \$ 9.90	\$ 4.50 \$ 10.00	Y
		Resident Club Lane Hire Fee per hour	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50	Y
	10.10.16	Lifeguard for bookings per hour each	\$ 44.90	\$ 46.00	Y
		Aqua Inflatable	\$ 135.70	\$ 136.00	Y
		Spa, steam room + swim 16yrs (wristband required)	\$ 8.90	\$ 9.00	Y
		Spa, steam room + swim 16yrs 10 visit pass (wristband required) Concession spa, steam room + swim (wristband required)	\$ 80.60 \$ 8.10	\$ 82.00 \$ 8.20	Y
		Concession spa, steam room + swim 10 visit pass (wristband required)	\$ 73.50	\$ 75.00	Ÿ
	Swim Sc		-	-	,
	10.11.1	Aqua babies, Jnr Squad, Penguins and Seals – 10 Week Term	\$ 147.90	\$ 155.00	N
	10.11.2	Pre School & School Age – 10 Week Term	\$ 156.10	\$ 158.00	N
	10.11.3	2nd class per week as above (subject to availability)	\$ 78.60	\$ 79.00	N
		Adults – 10 Week Term Private Lessons Adults – Per Class	\$ 166.30 \$ 48.00	\$ 167.00 \$ 49.50	N N
		Private Lessons Adults – Fel Class Private Lessons Adults – 10 Week Term	\$ 411.00	\$ 420.00	N N
	10.11.7	Private Lessons Child – Per Class	\$ 46.90	\$ 47.00	N
		Private Lessons Child – 10 Week Term	\$ 411.00	\$ 420.00	N
		School age squad swimming – 45 mins	\$ 176.50	\$ 180.00	Y
		School age squad swimming – twice per week Vac swim	\$ 88.80 \$ 89.80	\$ 91.50 \$ 92.50	Y
		Bronze Medallion	\$ 173.40	\$ 189.00	Y
	-	Bronze Medallion Requalification	\$ 71.40	\$ 94.00	Ÿ
	10.11.14	Bronze Medallion Requalification Staff	\$ 40.80	\$ 45.00	Y



	Description		2022 - 2023	2023 - 2024	G/L No GST
10. LE	SCHENAULT LEISURE CENTRE (Continued)				
10.12	Court Hire	Ι.Φ.	4.40	Φ 4.50	
	10.12.1 Court hire casual shots 10.12.2 Casual shots Multipass x 10 visits	\$	4.10 38.80	\$ 4.50 \$ 40.00	Y
	10.12.3 Peak Per Hour Mon – Fri	\$	49.00	\$ 50.00	Ý
	10.12.4 Per Hour Weekends and Public Holidays (During Opening Hours)	\$		\$ 52.00	Y
	10.12.5 Off Peak Per hour - Mon - Fri (open – 3.30pm) Club / School / Organisation	\$	39.80	\$ 40.00	Y
	10.12.6 Badminton Court – Per hour 10.12.7 Schools 4 Court Badminton – Per hour	\$	13.30 44.90	\$ 13.50 \$ 45.00	Y
	10.12.7 Schools 4 Court Badrillion – Per hour plus hourly court hire	\$		\$ 45.00 \$ 45.00	Y
	10.12.9 Special Bookings cancellation fee	\$	510.00	\$ 525.00	Ý
	10.12.10 Stadium Setup - Per hour	\$	89.80	\$ 90.00	Y
10.13	Multi Sports Fees Nominations				
	10.13.1 New Team Nomination Fee all Sports		P.O.A	P.O.A	Y
	10.13.2 Nomination fee	\$	33.70	\$ 34.50	Y
10.14	Games Fees Note: 10% discount for season if paid in full prior to third week				
	10.14.1 Netball	\$	62.30	\$ 63.00	ΙΥ
	10.14.2 Basketball	\$	62.30	\$ 63.00	Ý
	10.14.3 Soccer	\$	62.30	\$ 63.00	Y
	10.14.4 Indoor Hockey	\$	62.30	\$ 63.00	Y
10.15	Squash Note: 4 token per helf hour lights per court				
	Note: 1 token per half hour lights per court 10.15.1 Court Hire - per hour	\$	22.00	\$ 23.00	ΙΥ
	10.15.2 Court Hire - per half hour	\$	13.80	\$ 14.00	Ý
	10.15.3 Equipment Hire	\$	6.10	\$ 7.00	Y
	10.15.4 Club - per hour	\$	17.40	\$ 18.00	Y
	10.15.5 Schools - per hour	\$	13.80	\$ 14.00	Y
10.16	Tennis		00.50		
	10.16.1 Indoor Off Peak (No Lights)10.16.2 Weekends and Public Holidays per hour (During Opening Hours)	\$	26.50 51.00	\$ 27.00 \$ 52.00	Y
	10.16.3 If clubs set up and is cancelled due to inclement weather	\$	38.80	\$ 39.00	Ϋ́
10 17	Crèche				•
10.17	10.17.1 1 child (up to 3hrs)	\$	6.70	\$ 6.70	Y
	10.17.2 Multipass x 10 visits	\$	56.10	\$ 58.00	Y
	10.17.3 Multipass x 20 visits	\$	81.60	\$ 83.00	Y
10.18	Gymnastics				
	10.18.1 Toddlers (One off, trial class only)		P.O.A	P.O.A	Y
	10.18.2 Toddlers (Based on 10 week term)10.18.3 Pre-schoolers, beginners, inter, advanced (One off, trial class only)	\$	117.30 P.O.A	\$ 120.00 P.O.A	Y
	10.18.4 Pre-schoolers, beginners, inter, advanced (Based on 10 week term)	\$	142.80	\$ 145.00	Ÿ
10.19	Junior Programs				•
	10.19.1 Junior Program (term), 45 min, per class (short play Wednesday/Friday) - One off trial class		P.O.A	P.O.A	Y
	10.19.2 Junior Program (term), 45 min, 10 week term	\$	100.00	\$ 102.00	Y
	10.19.3 Junior Program (term), 60 min, per class	•	P.O.A	P.O.A	Y
	10.19.4 Junior Program (term), 60 min, 10 week term 10.19.5 Holiday Program – daily fee	\$	121.40 81.60	\$ 130.00 \$ 85.00	Y
	10.19.6 Home school sports (per session per child)	\$	12.80	\$ 13.00	Ý
10.20	Birthday Parties				•
10.20	10.20.1 Supervised Parties – per child (Min 10 Children)	\$	22.50	\$ 23.00	Y
	10.20.2 Acro Party – Min 10 children	\$	40.00	\$ 41.00	Y
	10.20.3 Bouncy Castle hire per party10.20.4 Inflatable Hire per hour (Subject to available water space)	\$	135.70	\$ 136.00 \$ 136.00	Y
	10.20.5 Function room – weddings, quiz nights, parties etc. – out of centre opening hours – Per hour	\$	135.70 109.20	\$ 136.00 \$ 110.00	Y
	10.20.6 Function room – weddings, quiz nights, parties etc. – in centre opening hours – Per hour	\$	109.20	\$ 110.00	Ý
	10.20.7 Refundable bond (with alcohol)	\$	1,020.00	\$ 1,050.00	Y
	10.20.8 Refundable bond (no alcohol)	\$	510.00	\$ 525.00	Y
	10.20.9 Function room – meetings, luncheon per hour (only during centre opening hours) 10.20.10 Conference room per hour (only during centre opening hours)	\$	54.10 38.80	\$ 55.00 \$ 39.00	Y
	10.20.10 Solitore incertainty and in great in the control of the c	\$	102.00	\$ 110.00	ΙΫ́Ι
	10.20.12 Set up charge for meetings	\$	30.60	\$ 31.00	Y
	10.20.13 Supply of whiteboard	\$	5.10	\$ 5.50	Y
	10.20.14 Supply of projector 10.20.15 Supply of tea, coffee and biscuits – per person	\$	51.00	\$ 51.00	Y
	10.20.16 Supply of lea, conee and biscuits – per person 10.20.16 Day rate – booking function and conference room per session (during operating hours)	\$	5.10 312.10	\$ 5.50 \$ 315.00	Y
10.24	Service Fees- Clubs				
10.21	10.21.1 Club Affiliation Fee – Level 1	\$	500.00	\$ 550.00	Y
	10.21.2 Clubs meetings (per Meeting) AGM Free	\$	48.00	\$ 49.50	Y
	10.21.3 Training with lights – Per hour	\$	17.60	\$ 18.00	Y
	10.21.4 Sports field hire (With change rooms) – Senior affiliated club (Game Day)	\$	49.00	\$ 50.00	Y
	 10.21.5 Sports field hire (With change rooms) – Junior affiliated club (Game Day) 10.21.6 Sports field hire – Affiliated club (Carnival – day rate) 	\$	49.00 86.70	\$ 50.00 \$ 90.00	Y
	10.21.7 Sports field hire (With change rooms) – Non-affiliated club (Day rate)	\$	163.20	\$ 165.00	Y
	10.21.8 Sports field hire – Schools and Community groups per hour (No Change room)	\$	30.60	\$ 32.00	Ý
	10.21.9 Sports field hire – Commercial - per hour (No Change room)	\$	40.00	\$ 42.00	Y
	10.21.10 Change rooms per session - Non Affiliated	\$	76.50	\$ 78.00	Y
l	10.21.11 Multi Purpose Pavilion Hire – Per hour	\$	30.60	\$ 32.00	Y



		Description	2	2022 - 2023	2023 - 2024	G/L No	GST
11. HA	RVEY RE	CREATION & CULTURAL CENTRE					
FACILI	TY HIRE						
11.1	Function						
	11.1.1	Weekdays - Full Room (per hour)	\$	52.00	\$ 53.60		Y
	11.1.2 11.1.3	Weekdays - Half Room (per hour) Friday Night - 5pm to close (per hour)	\$ \$	41.80 78.00	\$ 43.10 \$ 80.30		Y
	11.1.4	Saturday - Sunday (per hour)	\$	78.00	\$ 80.30		Ϋ́
	11.1.5	Non profit/Fundraising Groups	\$	46.90	\$ 48.30		Y
	11.1.6	Kitchen Hire	\$	46.00	\$ 46.90		Υ
	11.1.7	Productions and Events		P.O.A	P.O.A		Υ
11.2	Westbro	ok Hall					
	11.2.1	Westbrook Hall - Court 3 (per hour)	\$	93.90	\$ 96.70		Υ
	11.2.2	Not profit/Fundraising groups (per hour)	\$	72.90	\$ 75.10		Υ
11 3	Pob Nov	wby Stadium					
11.3	11.3.1	Rob Newby Stadium - Court 1 & 2 (per hour)	\$	130.00	\$ 133.90		Υ
	11.3.2	Non profit/Fundraising Groups (per hour)	\$	109.00	\$ 112.30		Y
ΗΕΔΙ Τ	H & FITN						
		ship Fees (Gymnasium or Group Fitness)					
	11.4.1	Adult - 6 weeks	\$	140.80	\$ 145.00		Υ
	11.4.2	Concession - 6 weeks	\$	134.70	\$ 139.00		Υ
	11.4.3	Adult - 3 months	\$	197.90	\$ 205.00		Υ
	11.4.4	Concession - 3 months	\$	187.70	\$ 195.00		Υ
	11.4.5	Adult - 6 months	\$	331.50	\$ 341.00		Υ
	11.4.6	Concession - 6 months	\$	311.10	\$ 321.00		Υ
	11.4.7 11.4.8	Adult - 12 months	\$	500.00	\$ 515.00		Y
	11.4.8	Concession - 12 months Adult Entry (Eligible to Shire residents 80 years and above)	\$ N	479.50 o charge	\$ 495.00 No charge		Y
	11.4.5	Addit Entry (Engine to Office residents of years and above)	- 14	o charge	140 charge		l .
		Jser Fees (Gymnasium or Group Fitness)					
	11.5.1	Casual visit (per person)	\$	12.80	\$ 13.20		Υ
11.6	Dual Mei	mbership Fees (Gymnasium & Group Fitness)					
•	11.6.1	Adult - 3 months	\$	218.30	\$ 225.00		Υ
	11.6.2	Concession - 3 months	\$	208.10	\$ 215.00		Υ
	11.6.3	Adult - 6 months	\$	351.90	\$ 361.00		Υ
	11.6.4	Concession - 6 months	\$	331.50	\$ 341.00		Υ
	11.6.5	Adult - 12 months	\$	520.00	\$ 535.00		Υ
	11.6.6	Concession - 12 months	\$	500.00	\$ 515.00		Υ
11.7	Over 50's	s Fitness (LLLS)					
	11.7.1	LLLS membership joining fee	\$	26.00	\$ 27.00		Υ
	11.7.2	Stay On Your Feet (per person)	\$	4.20	\$ 4.40		Υ
	11.7.3	Living Longer Living Stronger (per person)	\$	4.20	\$ 4.40		Υ
	11.7.4	Yoga fit 50+ (per person)	\$	5.20	\$ 5.40		Υ
SPORT	& COUR	T FEES					
110	Cacual	Court Hire					
11.0	11.8.1	Seniors -16 Years+ (per person)	\$	2.70	\$ 2.80		Υ
	11.8.2	Juniors (per person)	\$	2.20			Ý
	11.8.3	Basketball, Netball and Karate – Pre paid training cards (50% discount)		% discount	50% discount		-
11.9	Full Cou		Φ	02.00	\$ 96.70		1
	11.9.1 11.9.2	1 Basketball Court (per hour) 2 Basketball Courts (per hour)	\$ \$	93.90 129.50	\$ 96.70 \$ 133.40		
	11.5.2	2 Basicipali Godits (por flour)	Ψ	123.30	ψ 155.40		1
	Team Sp						
	11.10.1	Team Sport Game Fee (per team)	\$	62.00	\$ 63.00		Υ
11.11	Other Co	ourt Hire					
	11.11.1	Squash Court (per hour)	\$	12.50	\$ 13.00		Υ
	11.11.2	Badminton Court (per person)	\$	4.20	\$ 4.30		Υ
	11.11.3	Gymnastics (per person)	\$	5.10	\$ 5.30		
11 12	Children	Programs					
112		After School Care (per child/per day)	\$	28.10	\$ 29.00		N
		Holiday Program (per child/per day)	\$	59.30	\$ 62.00		N
		After School Skating (per child)	\$	2.10	\$ 2.20		Y
	11.12.4	Skate Nights (per child)	\$	7.30	\$ 7.50		Υ
		2 to Five (per child)	\$	4.20	\$ 4.40		Υ
	11.12.6	Harvey Community Play and Learning Centre (per child/per session)	\$	1.10	No Charge		Υ
11.13	Birthday	Parties					
''.'3		10 Children -minimum number (per child)	\$	26.60	\$ 27.00		Υ
		15 Children & Under (per child)	\$	23.40	\$ 24.10		Y
		20 Children & Under (per child)	\$	20.30	\$ 20.90		Υ
	11.13.4	Over 20 Children (per child)	\$	19.30	\$ 19.90		Υ



	Description	2	022 - 2023	2023	- 2024	G/L N
RVEY CO	MMUNITY & SPORTING FACILITY					
	Main Room, Kitchen & toilets	•				
12.1.1	Private hire (per hour)	\$	62.40	\$	64.50	
12.1.2	Not for Profit/non members (per hour)	\$	46.80	\$	48.50	
External	- Change rooms, First Aid, Umpires					
12.2.1	Per Day (or part thereof)	\$	104.00	\$	108.00	
12.2.2	Per Half Day (or part thereof)	\$	52.00	\$	55.00	
PETER T	OPHAM MEMORIAL POOL					
Entry Ch	arges					
13.1.1	Casual Entry - Adult (16 years and older))	\$	4.90	\$	5.10	11120
	- Child (5 - 16 years)	\$	3.90	1 -	4.10	11220
13.1.2	- Adult Concession Schools (per person/session)	\$ \$	3.40 3.50		3.50 3.60	11220 11220
13.1.2	Multiple Entry Book of 10 Tickets – Adult	\$	43.90		45.00	11220
10.1.0	- Child	\$	33.70		34.00	11221
	- Adult Concession	\$	33.00		34.00	11221
13.1.4	Memberships – Family (2 adults and children under 16)	\$	291.70	\$	300.00	11221
	Adult (16 years and older)	\$	145.90	\$	150.30	11221
40.4.5	- Children & Concession	\$	120.40		124.00	11221
13.1.5 13.1.6	Private Hire of Pool After Hours – Per Hour Inflatable Play Equipment – Small children (ages 5 -10) with parental supervision – First hour	\$ \$	120.40 66.30		124.00 68.00	11220 11221
13.1.0	Per additional hour	\$	40.80		46.00	11221
13.1.7	Lane hire (Resident swimming club) - per lane/per hour	\$	3.50	1 -	3.60	11220
13.1.8	Carnival (Club or School) - per day	\$	150.00	\$	155.00	11220
RARIES						
IVAIRILO						
Photoco			0.00	I .	0.00	
14.1.1	A4 Paper (per copy) - Black and White	\$	0.20	\$	0.20	
14.1.2 14.1.3	A3 Paper (per copy) - Black and White	\$ \$	0.40 1.10		0.40 1.10	
14.1.3	A4 Paper (per copy) - Colour A3 Paper (per copy) - Colour	\$	2.10	\$	2.20	
	7.6.1 apo. (por cop) / Colodi	ı v	20	Ψ	2.20	
Fax			4.40	T .	4.40	ı
14.2.1	Local - First page	\$	1.10	\$	1.10	
14.2.2 14.2.3	Local & interstate - every other page, after first page Interstate - First page	\$ \$	0.60 3.10	1 -	0.60 3.20	
14.2.4	International - First page	\$	5.10	1 -	5.30	
14.2.5	International - every other page, after first page	\$	0.60		0.60	
14.2.6	Receive a fax - every page	\$	0.60	\$	0.60	
Laminati	na					
14.3.1	A5	\$	1.10	\$	1.10	
14.3.2	A4	\$	2.10		2.20	
14.3.3	A3	\$	4.10	\$	4.20	
Other						
14.4.1	Lost card	\$	2.10	\$	2.20	
14.4.2	Book sale - per book	\$	0.30		0.30	
14.4.3	Library bags	\$	2.10		2.20	
14.4.4	A4 - Computer printing, black & white	\$	0.20	l .	0.20	
14.4.5	A4 - Computer printing, colour (only available at Harvey Library)	\$	1.10	1 -	1.10	
14.4.6	A3 - Computer printing, colour (only available at Harvey Library)	\$	2.10		2.20	
14.4.7 14.4.8	USB – 16gb Glasses	\$ \$	8.20 6.10		8.50 6.30	
		ĮΨ	0.10	ΙΨ	0.00	
STINATIO	N HARVEY REGION					
Destinat	on Harvey Region - Promotion					
15.1.1	HarveyRegion.com Website banner					
	Business featured on website banner (per month)	\$	105.00	\$	110.00	13221
	Business of the Month featured on website tile (per month)	\$	105.00	\$	110.00	13221
15.1.2	Harvey Region Map Advertising		107.75		504 55	
	1 x back unit space (total five spaces)	\$	499.00	\$	524.00	13221
	1 x unit space within the map (total 12 spaces)	\$ \$	299.00	\$ \$	314.00	13221 13221
15.1.3	1 x listing on map Trail Brochures	Φ	99.00	φ	104.00	1322
.0.1.0	1 x unit space within the map (total 12 spaces)	\$	199.00	\$	209.00	13221
15.1.4	Social Media Advertising	•		-		
	1 x inclusion in specific campaign	\$	50.00	\$	53.00	13221
	1 A mondolon in opcome campaign					